
Larry Tipton, Acting Larry.R.Tipton@hud.gov

Field Office 

Code Field Office States EIV Coordinator Name Phone Number Email Address

0APH Seattle WA, ID, AK Rebecca Tuttle 206-220-6422 Rebecca.Tuttle@hud.gov

0APH Seattle WA, ID, AK Richard Wall 206-220-6236 Richard.B.Wall@hud.gov

0APH Seattle WA, ID, AK Cabrini Morris 206-220-6414 Cabrini.S.Morris@hud.gov

0EPH Portland OR, WA008, WA013 Billy Young 971-222-2602 Billy.C.Young@hud.gov

0EPH Portland OR, WA008, WA013 Chad Trepinski 971-222-2669 Chad.Trepinski@hud.gov

1APH Boston MA Michael Coughlin 617-994-8441 Michael.A.Coughlin@hud.gov

1EPH Hartford CT Minerva Alicea 860-240-9793 Minerva.Alicea@hud.gov

1EPH Hartford CT Marisol Petersen 860-240-9719 Marisol.D.Petersen@hud.gov

1FPH

Manchester

(reports to 1APH) ME, VT, NH Michael Coughlin 617-994-8441 Michael.A.Coughlin@hud.gov

1GPH

Providence

(reports to 1APH) RI Michael Coughlin 617-994-8441 Michael.A.Coughlin@hud.gov

2APH New York NY/East Paulina Wu 212-542-7657 Paulina.Wu@hud.gov

2APH New York NY/East Robert Oliver 212-542-7621 Robert.W.Oliver@hud.gov

2APH New York NY/East Christopher Ingram 212-542-7630 Christopher.J.Ingram@hud.gov

2CPH Buffalo NY/West Chevelle McCray 716-551-5755 x5426 Chevelle.D.McCray@hud.gov

2FPH Newark NJ Lisa Harrington 973-776-7214 Lisa.B.Harrington@hud.gov

3APH Philadelphia PA/East Martina Washington 215-861-7602 Martina.B.Washington@hud.gov

3APH Philadelphia PA/East William Santiago 215-861-7608 William.Santiago@hud.gov

3BPH Baltimore MD, VA Dylan Hayden 410-209-6531 Dylan.J.Hayden@hud.gov

3BPH Baltimore MD, VA Russell De Souza 410-209-6522 Russell.L.DeSouza@hud.gov

3CPH

Charleston

reports to 3BPH) WV Dylan Hayden 410-209-6531 Dylan.J.Hayden@hud.gov

3CPH

Charleston

reports to 3BPH) WV Russell De Souza 410-209-6522 Russell.L.DeSouza@hud.gov

3EPH Pittsburgh PA/West Althea Prescott 412-644-6492 Althea.R.Prescott@hud.gov

3EPH Pittsburgh PA/West Malea Cochran 412-644-6494 Malea.M.Cochran@hud.gov

3FPH Richmond VA Bonita Booker 804-822-4895 Bonita.S.Booker@hud.gov

3FPH Richmond VA Kristina Young 804-822-4900 Kristina.A.Young@hud.gov

3GPH Washington, DC DC, VA, MD Linda Scott 202-275-6330 Linda.T.Scott@hud.gov

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Office of Public and Indian Housing: Real Estate Assessment Center

HUD Field Office Directors and EIV System Coordinators
ALL PHA ENTERPRISE INCOME VERIFICATION (EIV) SYSTEM ACCESS ISSUES ARE HANDLED BY THE EIV COORDINATORS AT THE LOCAL HUD FIELD 

OFFICE.  IF THE HUD LOCAL FIELD OFFICE EIV COORDINATOR IS NOT ABLE TO RESOLVE THE ISSUES, HE/SHE WILL REQUEST ASSISTANCE FROM 

REAC-EIV at EIV_HELP@HUD.GOV. WHEN REQUESTING ASSISTANCE, YOU MUST PROVIDE: YOUR PHA CODE, USER ID, DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM, 

AND SCREENSHOT OF EIV PROBLEM. *PIH EIV COORDINATORS CANNOT ASSIST MULTIFAMILY HOUSING (MFH) EIV USERS. REFER THESE USERS TO 

MF_EIV@HUD.GOV.

REAC EIV Assessment Manager
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4APH Atlanta GA Michelle Dow 678-732-2884 Michelle.D.Dow@hud.gov

4APH Atlanta GA Alice Ford 678-732-2504 Alice.B.Ford@hud.gov 

4CPH Birmingham AL Carol Fleck 205-745-4402 Carol.A.Fleck@hud.gov

4CPH Birmingham AL Holly Poteete 205-745-4433 Holly.Poteete@hud.gov 

4DPH Miami FL/South Judith Baumann 305-520-5069 Judith.Baumann@hud.gov

4DPH Miami FL/South Amner Fernandez 305-520-5093 Amner.E.Fernandez@hud.gov

4EPH Columbia SC Lanita Jones 803-765-5207 Lanita.J.Jones@hud.gov

4EPH Columbia SC Rose Pendelton 803-253-3550 Rose.M.Pendelton@hud.gov

4FPH Greensboro NC Richard Baker 336-851-8110 Richard.E.Baker@hud.gov

4FPH Greensboro NC Angela Strong 336-851-8089 Angela.T.Strong@hud.gov

4GPH Jackson MS Claude Weathers 601-965-4700 x2735 Claude.F.Weathers@hud.gov

4HPH Jacksonville FL/North Chad Nabors 904-208-6040 Chad.E.Nabors@hud.gov

4HPH Jacksonville FL/North Roslyn Panichas 904-208-6061 Roslyn.M.Panichas@hud.gov

4IPH Louisville KY Eric Jackson 502-618-8139 Eric.M.Jackson@hud.gov

4IPH Louisville KY Barbara Finch 502-618-8118 Barbara.Finch@hud.gov

4JPH Knoxville TN/East Kellie Stines 865-474-8233 Kellie.Stines@hud.gov

4KPH Memphis TN/Central-West Bwendolyn Scott 901-544-3436 Bwendolyn.Y.Scott@hud.gov

4LPH Nashville TN/Central-East Karen Haynes 615-515-8524 Karen.S.Haynes@hud.gov

4NPH San Juan PR Jenniffer Rodriguez 787-766-5400 x2075 Jenniffer.Rodriguez@hud.gov

4NPH San Juan PR Nilsa Negron 787-766-5400 x2026 Nilsa.E.Negron@hud.gov 

4NPH San Juan PR Damaris Santiago 787-274-5803 Damaris.Santiago@hud.gov

5APH Chicago IL Linda Eller 312-913-8239 Linda.Eller@hud.gov

5APH Chicago IL Judith Hartfield 312-913-8659 Judith.L.Hartfield@hud.gov

5CPH

Cincinnati

(reports to 5DPH) OH Marcy Dirks 216-357-7735 Marcy.L.Dirks@hud.gov

5CPH

Cincinnati

(reports to 5DPH) OH Susan Zanghi 216-357-7753 Susan.M.Zanghi@hud.gov

5DPH Cleveland OH Marcy Dirks 216-357-7735 Marcy.L.Dirks@hud.gov

5DPH Cleveland OH Susan Zanghi 216-357-7753 Susan.M.Zanghi@hud.gov
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5EPH

Columbus

(reports to 5DPH) OH Marcy Dirks 216-357-7735 Marcy.L.Dirks@hud.gov

5EPH

Columbus

(reports to 5DPH) OH Susan Zanghi 216-357-7753 Susan.M.Zanghi@hud.gov

5FPH Detroit MI Chandra Broadnax 313-234-7456 Chandra.M.Broadnax@hud.gov 

5GPH

Grand Rapids

(reports to 5FPH) MI Chandra Broadnax 313-234-7456 Chandra.M.Broadnax@hud.gov 

5HPH Indianapolis IN Teresa Jeter 317-957-7342 Teresa.M.Jeter@hud.gov 

5HPH Indianapolis IN Jennifer Charles 317-957-7359 Jennifer.J.Charles@hud.gov

5IPH Milwaukee WI Laverne Butler 414-935-6725 Laverne.Butler@hud.gov

5IPH Milwaukee WI Sally Czarnecki 414-935-6728 Sally.Czarnecki@hud.gov 

5IPH Milwaukee WI Beverly Carter 414-935-6726 Beverly.Carter@hud.gov

5IPH Milwaukee WI Diana (Dee) Schultz 414-935-6727 Diana.L.Schultz@hud.gov

5KPH Minneapolis MN Tammy Widmann 612-370-3272 Tamara.Widmann@hud.gov

5KPH Minneapolis MN Anthony Landecker 612-370-3065 Anthony.S.Landecker@hud.gov  

6APH Fort Worth TX/North-West Louis Bell 817-978-5693 Louis.J.Bell@hud.gov

6APH Fort Worth TX/North-West Garrett Sauve 817-978-5592 Garrett.C.Sauve@hud.gov

6APH Fort Worth TX/North-West Jose Burgos 817-978-5729 Jose.L.Burgos@hud.gov

6APH Fort Worth TX/North-West Adala Walker 817-978-5710 Adala.S.Walker@hud.gov

6APH Fort Worth TX/North-West Terrance Mayner 817-978-5715 Terrance.L.Mayner@hud.gov

6BPH Albuquerque NM Mandy Griego 505-346-7357 Mandy.V.Griego@hud.gov

6BPH Albuquerque NM Dolly Clark 505-346-7355 Dolly.A.Clark@hud.gov

6EPH Houston TX/East Charles Bunkers 713-718-3295 Charles.P.Bunkers@hud.gov

6EPH Houston TX/East Phillip Smith 713-718-3292 Phillip.E.Smith@hud.gov

6FPH Little Rock AR Rosemary Buchanan 501-918-5743 Rosemary.B.Buchanan@hud.gov

6FPH Little Rock AR Constance Williams 501-918-5752 Constance.S.Williams@hud.gov

6HPH New Orleans LA Kim Brown 504-671-3031 Kim.J.Brown@hud.gov

6HPH New Orleans LA Elvettra Gibbs 504-671-3022 Elvettra.N.Gibbs@hud.gov

6HPH New Orleans LA Katherine Williams 504-671-3033 Katherine.T.Williams@hud.gov

6IPH Oklahoma City OK Michael Hoover 405-609-8523 Michael.J.Hoover@hud.gov
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6IPH Oklahoma City OK Glenn Tappert 405-609-8472 Glenn.A.Tappert@hud.gov

6JPH San Antonio TX/South Simona Berrellesa 210-475-6800 ex 2210 Simona.Berrellesa@hud.gov

7APH Kansas City KS, IA, MO/West Carmen Handson 913-551-5705 Carmen.Hanson@hud.gov

7APH Kansas City KS, IA, MO/West Tanya Burgin 913-551-5701 Tanya.R.Burgin@hud.gov

7APH Kansas City KS, IA, MO/West Anita Hagerman 314-418-5227 Anita.L.Hagerman@hud.gov

7DPH Omaha NE Joni Hendricks 402-492-3142 Joni.R.Hendricks@hud.gov

7EPH St. Louis MO/East, NE Anita Hagerman 314-418-5227 Anita.L.Hagerman@hud.gov

7EPH St. Louis MO/East, NE Janis Murray 314-418-5229 Janis.R.Murray@hud.gov

8APH Denver CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY Diane Kiles 303-672-5349 Diane.M.Kiles@hud.gov

9APH San Francisco CA/North, NV Trevor Auser 415-489-6453 Trevor.T.Auser@hud.gov 

9APH San Francisco CA/North, NV Emad Mnati 415-489-6431 Emad.K.Mnati@hud.gov

9CPH Honolulu HI Darlene Kaholokula 808-457-4670 Darlene.L.Kaholokula@hud.gov

9CPH Honolulu HI Marie Miguel-Cortez 808-457-4672 Marie.Miguel-Cortez@hud.gov

9DPH Los Angeles CA/South Martha E. Murillo 213-534-2611 Martha.E.Murillo@hud.gov

9DPH Los Angeles CA/South May Miso 213-534-2613 Mayfelisa.Miso@hud.gov

9EPH Phoenix AZ Teresa Torres 602-379-7123 Teresa.R.Torres@hud.gov

9EPH Phoenix AZ Marta Duron 602-379-7126 Marta.C.Duron@hud.gov

9GPH

Sacramento

(reports to 9APH) CA/North, NV Trevor Auser 415-489-6453 Trevor.T.Auser@hud.gov 
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